HOUSE HIGHER EDUCATION COMMITTEE

2009 Members

Chairman. . .. ........ . Representative Terrie Huntington

Nice- Ao s o o 065 2 s e 5§ 6 s £ 665886 & aivaiie § 5 58 56 & bis

Ranking Minority Member. . s « o soewqw o6 v o8 5 wwmions s oy o s @

Members:

Staff:

Representative Tony Brown
Representative Deena Horst
Representative Joe McLeland
Representative Tom Moxley
Representative Shirley Palmer
Representative Willie Prescott

Representative Valdenia Winn

Mary Galligan, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Jennifer Horchem, Kansas Legislative Research Department
Renae Jefferies, Office of the Revisor of Statutes

Theresa Kiernan, Office of the Revisor of Statutes

Kay Scarlett, Committee Assistant

Representative Marc Rhoades

... .Representative Ann Mah



2009

House Higher Education Committee

Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

1/13

1/14

1/20

1/21

1/22

1/26

1/27

1/28

1/29
(1)

1/29
@)

\e]
o=
W)

[ze)
|
)

2/5

2/9

2/10

2/11

2/12

2/16

2/26

(¥5)
—~
L¥8)

&
=

(%)
-
wn

Terrie Huntington, Chairman

Marc Rhoades, Vice Chairman

Ann Mah, Ranking Minority

Tony Brown

Deena Horst

Joe McLeland

Tom Moxley

Shirley Palmer

Willie Prescott

oI R B e (o e e I

Valdenia Winn

B B IR I B O T B I =

I B e N R el el o e

PR I I O == I (o I B e e

T SR I e B I B Bl [ e

us T S T I T I B B i

P B B B BT B B B Bl e

el B e T T T R B

EA Il I B S e I I =T e e

m

B = - e B B Bl Bl e

o N R

PR B R B ST S B B B e

Eo R B el Bl o B Bl e

P BT B B o = I S Il e

T e i o T I T T e B B =

T B B e ST B o (B B e

BRI B = = I T B B o e

el N e R e Rl e

B S =S e oo B S B o [ e

PR I R R O T BT Bl B

Eol R S o =T B~ B Bl B S B

b B - -l e B S B I I

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




2009

House Higher Education Committee

Member Attendance Record

3/10

3/11

3/12

3/17

Meeting Date 3/20 Number Number

Excused Absent
Terrie Huntington, Chairman X X X X X 0 0
Marc Rhoades, Vice Chairman X X X X X 0 0
Ann Mah, Ranking Minority X X X X X 3 0
Tony Brown X X X X X 0 0
Deena Horst X X X X E 1 0
Joe McLeland X X X E X 5 0
Tom Moxley X E X X X 1 0
Shirley Palmer X X X X X 0 0
Willie Prescott X X X X X 0 0
Valdenia Winn X E E E E 10 0

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




HOUSE HIGHER EDUCATION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
BILL SUBJECT DATE OF DATE OF FINAL
NUMBER HEARING/ ACTION BY FULL
DISCUSSION COMMITTEE
Career technical education; funding formula; update in 1-27-09 Be Passed
HB 2003 terminology. 3-3-09 As Amended
2-9-09
HB 2004 Regents institutions; participation in mandatory retirement 2-5-09 Be Passed
plans, conditions. 2-10-09
HB 2006 State educational institutions; recruitment of payment of 1-27-09 No Action
moving expenses.
(Hearing to be continued)
HB 2007 State educational institutions; waiver fees and tuition at 2-3-09 Be Passed
undergraduate and graduate levels. 2-5-09 2-10-09
2-9-09
HB 2197 State educational institutions; admission standards. 2-12-09 Be Passed
As Amended
2-16-09
HB 2228 Private postsecondary institutions eligibility for the Kansas | 2-11-09 No Action
comprehensive grant program.
HB 2252 Postsecondary technical education, funding. 3-3-09 No Action
(Referred to House Appropriations Committee) 3-5-09
(Re-referred to House Higher Education Committee)
HB 2298 Distance-learning educational credits for qualifications to 2-16-09 No Action
take licensure examination by health care providers.
SB 11 Community colleges; acquisition of real property within 3-4-09 Be Passed
service area. As Amended
(Referred from House Education Budget Committee) 3-10-09
SB 131 Technical colleges; change in name or designation. 3-5-09 Be Passed
Consent Calendar
3-11-09
SB 225 Low-income family postsecondary savings accounts 3-20-09 Be Passed
incentive program. As Amended
(Referred from House Education Budget Committee) 3-20-09

Page 1




