HOUSE HIGHER EDUCATION COMMITTEE

2009 Members

Chairman
Vice-Chairman
Ranking Minority Member
Members:
Representative Tony Brown
Representative Deena Horst
Representative Joe McLeland
Representative Tom Moxley
Representative Shirley Palmer
Representative Willie Prescott
Representative Valdenia Winn

Staff:

Mary Galligan, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Jennifer Horchem, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Renae Jefferies, Office of the Revisor of Statutes

Theresa Kiernan, Office of the Revisor of Statutes

Kay Scarlett, Committee Assistant

2009
House Higher Education Committee
Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	1/13	1/14	1/20	1/21	1/22	1/26	1/27	1/28	1/29 (1)	1/29 (2)	2/2	2/3	2/5	2/9	2/10	2/11	2/12	2/16	2/26	3/3	3/4	3/5
Terrie Huntington, Chairman	X	х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Marc Rhoades, Vice Chairman	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	х	Х	Х	х
Ann Mah, Ranking Minority	х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Е	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	х	х
Tony Brown	х	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	х	х
Deena Horst	х	х	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	х
Joe McLeland	Х	х	E	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х	Е	Е
Tom Moxley	Х	х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	х	Х
Shirley Palmer	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х
Willie Prescott	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	х
Valdenia Winn	Х	Е	X	X	Е	Х	Е	Х	Е	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Е	Х	X	Х	Х
* Temporary Member																						
X-Present																						
E - Excused																						
A - Absent																						

2009 House Higher Education Committee Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	3/10	3/11	3/12	3/17	3/20							Number Excused	Number Absent
Terrie Huntington, Chairman	X	X	X	X	X							0	0
Marc Rhoades, Vice Chairman	Х	Х	X	X	X							0	0
Ann Mah, Ranking Minority	X	X	X	X	X							3	0
Tony Brown	Х	х	X	X	X							0	0
Deena Horst	X	Х	X	х	Е							1	0
Joe McLeland	X	Х	X	Е	Х							5	0
Tom Moxley	Х	Е	X	X	X							1	0
Shirley Palmer	Х	Х	X	Х	X							0	0
Willie Prescott	Х	Х	Х	X	X							0	0
Valdenia Winn	Х	Е	Е	Е	Е							10	0
* Temporary Member													
X-Present													
E - Excused													
A - Absent													

HOUSE HIGHER EDUCATION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE
HB 2003	Career technical education; funding formula; update in terminology.	1-27-09 3-3-09	Be Passed As Amended 2-9-09
HB 2004	Regents institutions; participation in mandatory retirement plans, conditions.	2-5-09	Be Passed 2-10-09
НВ 2006	State educational institutions; recruitment of payment of moving expenses. (Hearing to be continued)	1-27-09	No Action
НВ 2007	State educational institutions; waiver fees and tuition at undergraduate and graduate levels.	2-3-09 2-5-09 2-9-09	Be Passed 2-10-09
НВ 2197	State educational institutions; admission standards.	2-12-09	Be Passed As Amended 2-16-09
HB 2228	Private postsecondary institutions eligibility for the Kansas comprehensive grant program.	2-11-09	No Action
HB 2252	Postsecondary technical education, funding. (Referred to House Appropriations Committee) (Re-referred to House Higher Education Committee)	3-3-09 3-5-09	No Action
HB 2298	Distance-learning educational credits for qualifications to take licensure examination by health care providers.	2-16-09	No Action
SB 11	Community colleges; acquisition of real property within service area. (Referred from House Education Budget Committee)	3-4-09	Be Passed As Amended 3-10-09
SB 131	Technical colleges; change in name or designation.	3-5-09	Be Passed Consent Calendar 3-11-09
SB 225	Low-income family postsecondary savings accounts incentive program. (Referred from House Education Budget Committee)	3-20-09	Be Passed As Amended 3-20-09